

Lucy Lang Inspector General

Empire State Plaza • Agency Building 2, 16th Floor • Albany, New York 12223 • (518) 474-1010 • ig.ny.gov

February 17, 2022

Kerri Neifeld, MSW Acting Commissioner New York State Office for People With Developmental Disabilities 44 Holland Avenue Albany, New York 12229

Re: NYS IG 1601-031-2021

Dear Acting Commissioner Neifeld:

Given the above, I am referring the findings of this investigation to OPWDD for any action deemed appropriate against I am also providing the findings to the New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics for its review and consideration.

Please advise this office of any action taken by OPWDD in response to this referral within 45 days of the date of this letter. If you require further information, please contact Deputy Inspector General Jessica Silver at

Sincerely,

Lucy Lang Inspector General

cc: Peter Scalise
Director/Chief of Investigations
OPWDD Office of Investigations and Internal Affairs

Dorothy V. Lechmanski OPWDD Director of Fiscal Services and Revenue Support

Monica Stamm, Esq.
General Counsel
New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics